
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003959-2026 

Tender

CPU 5374 Asbestos Removal

Nottingham City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-003959
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0607c9 
Published 16 January 2026, 2:40pm

Scope 

Reference

CPU 5374

Description

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from suitably experienced and qualified
entities for a single supplier for planned and unplanned asbestos removal, under
instruction, in accordance with British and European industry standards, throughout the
Local Authority's property estate.

The Service consists of:

• Planned maintenance

• Reactive maintenance

The Contractor will provide the Service:

• during Normal Working Hours

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003959-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003959-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

• outside of Normal Working Hours

• with 24-hours coverage 365 days a year

Total value (estimated)

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2030

4 years

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

Contract locations

UKF14 - Nottingham



Page 3 to 4

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

12 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 80%
Quality Quality 20%

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Nottingham City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGG-1891-TDCX

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Website: http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Nottingham City Council


		2026-01-20T07:30:18+0000
	TCPDF




